Bus Route Numbers

820 Merrylands to Guildford
via Hawksview St, Bristol St
(Merrylands West), Guildford West and
Guildford Leagues Club.
Service operates Monday—Saturday.

821 Guildford to Smithfield Industrial Area
via Guildford West and Woodpark.
Service operates Monday—Friday.
Limited service Sunday.

822 Merrylands to Guildford via Railway Tce
(east side of railway).
Service operates Monday—Friday.

Fares and concession travel

When boarding, a valid ticket must be presented or purchased
from the driver. Concession and school passes must be shown to
the driver on each occasion. Details of fares and entitlements are
available online.

Lost Property

Please make sure you take all items with you before you
leave the bus. If you find an item that has been left on the bus,
please notify the driver. For lost property enquiries please call
9632 3344, keeping your bus ticket will assist in identifying the bus
you travelled on.

Additional Services

> 131500.com.au There are many other
i Transport Info transport services
Information for people on the move Operatlng in thIS area.

Details of all services
are available from
Transport Info, online
at 131500.com.au or
call 131500.

This service is operated by

i - Hopkinsons
> Hopkinsaons poBox 12
’ Merrylands 2160

Telephone 9632 3344
www.hopkinsons.com.au

Printed on FSC Mix & ISO 14001 Certified carbon neutral recycled stock.
Hopkinsons Timetable 820 821 822 | Version 3 | 10 September 2012 | TG10494

Lookforbus | Merrylands

numoers | & Smithfield
820 to Guildford

Buses Serving

821 Merrylands

Merrylands West

822 Guildford West
Guildford

Woodpark
Smithfield Industrial Area

See back cover for
detailed route descriptions

Effective from 10 September 2012

Parramatta

Your Region 3 operator Liverpogl
@% Hoplkinsons z%%



Merrylands to Guildford -
via Guildford West @%\v/ Hopkinsons
also shows Route 821 services between Guildford West and Guildford

Monday to Friday

am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm

© Connecting 802/804/306 bus departs Parramatta ... ... ... 6.10 6.45 7.08 ... 7.45 8.15 845 9.56 11.05 12.05 1.05
Train from City arrives Merrylands vees e ... 607 636 7.07 ... 7.37 823 854 9.53 11.09 12.09 1.09
() Merrylands Interchange (Stand 4) veee +ee. ... 625 655 725 ... 755 835 9.0510.10 11.15 12.15 1.15
(® Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd) veee .+ ... 638 7.08 7.33 .... 8.03 843 9.1310.17 11.22 1222 1.22
@® Merrylands High School (Bristol St) veer aeee ... 639 7.09 739 ... 809 849 9.1910.22 11.27 12.27 1.27
(® Fairfield Rd & Albert St 525 555 6.25 641 711 7.41 ... 811 8.51 9.21 10.24 11.29 12.29 1.29
@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 527 557 6.27 6.43 7.13 7.43 7.57 8.13 8.53 9.23 10.26 11.31 12.31 1.31
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) G G G 6.47 717 747 G Q8.7 857 9.27 10.30 11.35 12.35 1.35
© Guildford Station 533 6.03 6.33 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.03 8.23 9.03 9.33 10.36 11.41 12.41 1.41
Train to City departs Guildford 542 6.12 6.41 7.01 7.31 8.00 8.11 8.39 9.11 9.42 10.41 12.11 1.11 1.56
Monday to Friday (cont...)

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
© Connecting 802/804/306 bus departs Parramatta 2.05 ... ... 3.00 ... 330 ... 400 ... 430 500 ... 5.30
Train from City arrives Merrylands 208 ... ... 309 ... 3839 ... 407 ... 437 509 ... 540
() Merrylands Interchange (Stand4) 215 ... ... 315 ... 345 ... 415 ... 445 515 ... 547
(@ Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd) 2.22 ... ... 323 ... 353 ... 423 ... 453 523 .. 555
@® Merrylands High School (Bristol St} 227 ... ... 329 ... 359 ... 429 .. 459 529 .. 6.01
(© Fairfield Rd & Albert St 229 ... ... 33 ... 401 .. 431 .. 501 531 .. 6.03 ...
@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 231 246 3.16 3.33 3.46 4.03 4.16 4.33 4.46 5.03 5.33 5.50 J6.05 6.05
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) 2.35 G G 337 G 407 G 437 G 5.07 537 G ... G
©® Guildford Station 241 251 321 3.43 351 413 421 443 451 513 543 555 ... 6.10
Train to City departs Guildford 256 256 3.26 3.58 3.58 4.26 4.26 4.56 4.56 5.26 556 6.11 .... 6.26

Monday to Friday (cont...) Explanations

G - Route 821 buses operate via Guildford Road directly

pm pm pm between McCredie Road and Guildford Station.
® Connecting 802/804/306 bus departs Parramatta ... 6.07 ... J — Bus continues to Guildford along Route 821 - see next
Train from City arrives Merrylands e 610 L. column for details.
() Merrylands Interchange (Stand 4) ... 617 ... Q - Bus diverts from Byron Rd via Calliope St (St Patricks
(@ Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd)  .... 6.25 ... School) and does not operate along Carrington Rd to
@® Merrylands High School (Bristol St) ... 631 L. Military Rd.
(@ Fairfield Rd & Albert St .... 633 ... .... — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
(@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 6.20 J6.35 6.35 — This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) G ... G bus.
(©® Guildford Station 6.25 ... 6.40
Train to City departs Guildford 641 ... 6.56

\V]



Merrylands to Guildford .
via Guildford West D Hopkinsons
also shows Route 821 services between Guildford West and Guildford

Saturday

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

© Connecting 802/804/306 bus departs Parramatta  6.52 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50
Train from City arrives Merrylands 7.02 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02
() Merrylands Interchange (Stand4) 7.10 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10
(@ Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd) 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.18
@® Merrylands High School (Bristol St)  7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 1222 122 222 322 422 522
(® Fairfield Rd & Albert St 724 824 9.24 10.24 11.24 1224 1.24 224 324 424 524
@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30

© Guildford Station 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36

Train to City departs Guildford 742 8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.42

Sunday & Public Holidays*

am am am am pm pm pm pm
© Connecting 802/804/306 bus departs Parramatta
Train from City arrives Merrylands

() Merrylands Interchange (Stand 4)

(@ Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd)

@® Merrylands High School (Bristol St)
(O Fairfield Rd & Albert St 8.40 9.40 10.45 11.50 1.45 2.45 3.50 4.55
(@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 8.42 9.42 10.47 11.52 1.47 2.47 3.52 4.57
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) G G G G G G G G
©® Guildford Station 8.47 9.47 10.52 11.57 1.52 252 3.57 5.02
Train to City departs Guildford 8.58 9.58 10.58 12.12 1.58 2.58 4.12 5.12
Explanations

G - Route 821 buses operate via Guildford Road directly between McCredie Road and
Guildford Station.

... — Bus does not operate past this timing point.

— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

* Sundays and Public Holidays

The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays except Easter Saturday when the
Saturday timetable operates.

For timetables from Guildford go to page 4.
For Route Map see pages 4 and 5.



A, Bonaud St
£ PﬂM o

SMITHFIELD
INDUSTRIAL AREA

o

How to use thls tlmetable

A

“%?'Fg T ——
Sewane Wate ™ Mo
Treaiment WWorks

Smahtiekt Energy
Fecibly.

'Accessmle Vehlcles

SiE

1. Using the route map provided, find the two timing

points you are located between.

2. Locate these two timing points on the timetables.

. Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times
shown for these points. For example, if your bus stop is
situated between timing points ) and (&) on the map,
then the bus is scheduled to arrive between the time

1=

eai
w

p—p e \ZH]

Accessible buses operate on selected timetabled
services. Every effort is made to ensure that an accessible
bus operates at the time(s) shown. However due to
circumstances beyond Hopkinsons’ control, some services
may be replaced by a standard bus.

.=

"I Holroyd b Ire
-

[" T

Y4
G

"—p“—.ﬂu'uﬂﬂss I

:._f]

7 Sectlon Point Legend

Route 820
Route 821
Route 822

Limited Service

Route 802/804/806

(Connecting services to
and from Parramatta)

Timing Point
(Refer to timetable)
Train Station
Shops
School

University/TAFE

FYY YY) lﬁlllé 7/

E—; o

I W&

m -
THONGATE " L

¥

=== Bus Route 820

| @)» Merrylands Interchange

@» Myall St & Military Rd
&) Hawksview St & Harris St

~ 1 ¢ By Merrylands High School (Bristol St)
_-I L
) = E» Tamplin Rd & Guildford Rd

@) Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd

@» Guildford Station

| — Bus Route 821

@» Guildford Station

“* 7)) Guildford Rd & Berwick St

amnora T

DIStABUON

1
o
H

@) Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd
@®» Percival Rd at Smithfield T-way
@» Cooper St at Cooper T-way
@» Long St & Sammut St

/. == Bus Route 822

iJ» Merrylands Interchange
i)y Claremont St & Lowe St
i2) Bursill St & Talbot Rd

‘& Woo E) Guildford Station
listed forQ and the time listed for ) . ‘ Pubie AR 5,;_2.,_-f*;k1—;f
Jive o G T Pl BR[O S R anesRocK— i SMRRE iyl =i e ANCEE e alpEiEl D Arga : I & 3] -'é"“-ff-“fly rat |

i




Guildford to Merrylands -
via Guildford West @%\v/ Hopkinsons
also shows Route 821 services between Guildford and Guildford West

Monday to Friday

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am

Train from City arrives Guildford 530 ... 555 ... 627 ... 656 ... 725 7.56 8.11 857 9.29 10.27
©® Guildford Station (Military Rd) 53 ... 605 ... 635 ... 705 ... 7.32 8.03 8.28 9.08 9.38 10.38
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) G ... G ... G ... G ... G 8.08 8.33 9.13 9.43 1043
(@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 540 6.03 6.10 6.33 6.40 7.03 7.10 7.33 7.37 8.13 8.38 9.18 9.48 10.48
(® Fairfield Rd & Albert St ... 605 ... 63 .. 705 .. 735 .. 815 840 9.20 9.50 10.50
® Merrylands High School (Bristol St) ... 608 .. 638 .. 708 .. 738 .. 818 843 9.23 9.53 10.53
@ Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd) ... 613 ... 643 ... 71483 ... 743 ... 823 848 9.28 9.58 10.58
() Merrylands Interchange .... 6.21 .... 6.51 ... 721 ... 7.51 .... 831 8.56 9.36 10.06 11.06
Train to City departs Merrylands ... 629 ... 659 ... 729 ... 759 .. 842 9.14 945 10.14 11.14
® Connecting 802/804/806 bus arrives Parramatta ... 6.38 ... 7.07 ... 7.36 ... 8.06 ... 848 9.13 9.51 10.25 11.21

Monday to Friday (cont...)

am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train from City arrives Guildford 11.26 12.42 1.42 241 3.12 342 356 4.10 425 455 512 543 555 6.13
©® Guildford Station (Military Rd) 11.43 12.47 1.47 252 322 3.47 4.02 415 432 5.02 517 547 6.02 6.18
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) 11.48 1252 152 P258 327 G 407 G 437 507 522 552 G G
(@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 11.52 12.56 1.56 3.04 3.32 3.52 4.12 420 4.42 512 527 557 6.07 6.23
(® Fairfield Rd & Albert St 11.54 1258 158 3.06 3.34 354 414 ... 444 514 529 559 6.09 6.25
® Merrylands High School (Bristol St} 11.56 1.00 2.00 3.10 3.37 ... 417 ... 447 ... 532 6.02 ... ..
(® Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd) 12.00 1.04 2.04 3.15 342 ... 422 ... 452 .. 537 6.07

() Merrylands Interchange 12.09 113 2.13 326 350 ... 430 ... 500 ... 545 6.15

Train to City departs Merrylands 12.14 1.44 229 3.44 4.01 ... 444 ... 514 ... 559 6.29

© Connecting 802/804/806 bus arives Parramatta 12.21 1.29 2.29 3.36 4.09 ... 440 ... 512 ... 557 6.27

Monday to Friday (cont...) Explanations

G - Route 821 buses operate via Guildford Road directly between

pm pm Guildford Station and McCredie Road.
B) Train from City arrives Guildford 6.25 6.40 P — Bus diverts via Calliope St (St Patricks School) to Byron Rd and
Guildford Station (Military Rd) 6.32 6.47 does not operate along Military Rd to Carrington Rd.
Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) G G ... — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 6.37 6.52 — This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

Fairfield Rd & Albert St 6.39 6.54
Merrylands High School (Bristol St)
Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd)

Merrylands Interchange

) Train to City departs Merrylands

Connecting 802/804/806 bus arrives Parramatta

0000ROVWOOO

()]



Guildford to Merrylands -
via Guildford West D Hopkinsons
also shows Route 821 services between Guildford and Guildford West

Saturday

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Train from City arrives Guildford .... 7.35 8.35 9.3510.3511.3512.35 1.35 235 3.35 4.35
©® Guildford Station (Military Rd) ... 740 840 9.40 10.40 11.40 1240 1.40 240 3.40 4.40
(@ Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) ... 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 1245 1.45 245 3.45 445
(@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 6.49 7.49 8.49 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49
(® Fairfield Rd & Albert St 6.51 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51
@® Merrylands High School (Bristol St)  6.53 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53
® Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd) 6.57 7.57 8.57 9.57 10.57 11.57 1257 157 257 3.57 4.57
() Merrylands Interchange 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05
Train to City departs Merrylands 715 8.15 9.1510.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15

Connecting 802/804/806 bus arrives Parramatta  7.34 8.34 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 221 3.21 4.21 5.21

Sunday & Public Holidays*

am am am am pm pm pm pm

Train from City arrives Guildford 8.35 9.35 10.50 11.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50
Guildford Station (Military Rd) 8.50 9.50 10.55 12.00 1.55 2.55 4.00 5.05
Guildford Leagues Club (Tamplin Rd) G G G G G G G G

Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 8.55 9.55 11.00 12.05 2.00 3.00 4.05 5.10

Fairfield Rd & Albert St 8.57 9.57 11.02 12.07 2.02 3.02 4.07 5.12
Merrylands High School (Bristol St)
Holroyd Private Hospital (Chetwynd Rd)

Merrylands Interchange

Train to City departs Merrylands

Connecting 802/804/806 bus arrives Parramatta

0000ROWOOO

Explanations

G - Route 821 buses operate via Guildford Road directly between Guildford Station and
McCredie Road.
.. — Bus does not operate past this timing point.
— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

* Sundays and Public Holidays

The Sunday timetable operates on all Public Holidays except Easter Saturday when the
Saturday timetable operates.

For timetables from Merrylands go to page 2.
For Route Map see pages 4 and 5.



. Guildford - Smithfield Industrial Area
821 via Guildford West & Woodpark @% Hopkinsons
(for full service between Guildford and Guildford West see Route 820 timetable)

Monday to Friday & (&
™8P Route Number 821 | 821 | 821 | 821 | 821

am am am am am
@ Train from Liverpool arrives Guildford 5.12 5.56 6.26 7.01 7.26

@ Train from City arrives Guildford 530 555 6.27 6.56 7.25
© Guildford Station (Military Rd) 535 6.05 6.35 7.05 7.32
(@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 540 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.37
@ Percival Rd (near T-Way) 544 6.14 644 714 7.41 Route 821 Industrial
@ Cooper St (near T-Way) 550 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.47 9 service does not operate on
@ Long St & Sammut St 553 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.50 weekends or Public Holidays.
(O Long St & Tait St 558 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.55

Monday to Friday 9 For Route Map see pages 4 and 5.
meP Route Number 821 | 821 | 821 | 821 | 821

pm pm pm pm pm

(J) Long St & Sammut St 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32
© Cooper St (near T-Way) 235 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35
@ Percival Rd (near T-Way) 241 311 341 411 441
(@ Fairfield Rd & McCredie Rd 246 3.16 3.46 4.16 4.46
® Guildford Station 251 3.21 3,51 4.21 4.51
Train to City departs Guildford 256 3.26 3.58 4.26 4.56

Train to Liverpool departs Guildford 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.25 4.59

Explanations

— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.

ﬁ 8“5“32 Merrylands to Guildford (and return) & Hophkinsaons
via Railway Tce °
Monday to Friday &
e’ Route Number 822 | 822
am am Service does not operate on
() Merrylands Interchange (Stand 4) 9.00 11.40 Weekends or Public Holidays.
(® Lansdowne St & Railway Tce 9.06 11.46
@ Chamberlain Rd & Guildford Rd 9.10 11.50
@ Henry St & Kay St 9.13 11.53
©® Guildford Station (Railway Tce) 9.17 11.57 0 For Route Map see pages 4 and 5.
(® Lansdowne St & Railway Tce 9.24 12.04
) Merrylands Interchange 9.30 12.10

Explanations

— This service is usually operated by a wheelchair accessible bus.



